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Betmar Owners, Inc. 

Betmar Acres Club, Inc. 
Board of Directors - Contact List 

April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 
Revised: 3-16-2021 

Name Florida Phone 
Northern or 
Cell Phone # 

E-Mail address 

Marsha Frain 
President 

231-629-2999-c  
president@betmar.org 

 

Scott Wachsmuth 
Vice President 

603-498-8381- c  
vp@betmar.org 

 

Laraine Roberts 
Secretary 

517-230-2231 c  
Secretary@betmar.org 
 

Tom Frain 
Treasurer 

231-972-3249 c  
Treasurer@betmar.org 
 

Michelle McKinnon 
Activities Counselor 

810-908-4096 c  
activities@betmar.org 
 

Melinda Graves  
Activities Vice Counselor 

707-628-2791 c  
activitiesvc@betmar.org 
 

Bonnie Coutz 
Communications Counselor 

813-779-2843 989-860-5544 c 
betcomm@betmar.org 
 

Denise Rader 
Communications Vice 
Counselor 

603-325-0884 c  
communicationsvc@betmar.org 
 

Joan Rooker 
Finance Counselor 

315-283-8736 c  
finance@betmar.org 
 

Debbie Sexton-Burton 
Finance Vice Counselor 

813-701-8776  
financevc@betmar.org 
 

Mac McKinnon 
Properties Counselor 

813-838-0399  
properties@betmar.org 
 

Jeff Warner 
Properties Vice Counselor 

810-404-2754  propertiesvc@betmar.org  
 

Board of Trustees: trustees@betmar.org 
 

David Gregg Chair 317-442-6551 c  dgreggbetmar@gmail.com 

Darlene Glinksi Vice Chair 813-395-8227 231-349-1501-c glinski1501@gmail.com 

Julie Miller Secretary 813.715.7065  skpjam@verizon.net 

Jim Wencel Treasurer 989-315-1001  jameswencel@msn.com 

Dick Balzer Trustee 813-778-7732  rtbalzer@aol.com 
 

 

Office Administrator – Tina Perras     admin@betmar.org 
Betmar Office: 813.782.0043 ~ Fax 813.783.3359 

Daytime Security 813-395-3010; Betmar Security Chief – 813-679-2587  
Night-time Security (10 p.m. to 6 a.m.) 813-679-2587 
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